(ii) I  order  for  confiscation  of  goods  having  declared  value,  Rs. 
1,20,93,113/-  of  the  consignment  covered  under  above  said  3  BEs 
under Section 111 (m) &111 (q) of Customs Act, 1962. However, I give 
an option to the importer to redeem the confiscated goods on payment 
of redemption fine of Rs.35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Only) 
under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(iii) I  impose  a  Penalty  of  Rs.  7,00,000/-  (Rupees  Seven  Lakhs)  under 
Section 112 (a) (ii) of Customs Act, 1962 upon the importer.

(iv) I  also impose  Penalty  of  Rs.  60,00,000/-  (Rupees  Sixty Lakhs Only)